WEEKEND OR HOLIDAY, THE APPEAL PERIOD IS EXTENDED TO THE NEXT BUSINESS DAY.  APPEALS 
MUST BE IN WRITING, SETTING FORTH THE NATURE OF THE ACTION AND THE BASIS UPON WHICH THE 
ACTION IS CONSIDERED TO BE IN ERROR, AND ADDRESSED TO THE CITY COUNCIL IN CARE OF THE CITY 
CLERK.  AN APPEAL MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A ONE HUNDRED THIRTY ONE DOLLAR ($131) FILING FEE, 
UNLESS THE ITEM INVOLVES A COASTAL PERMIT THAT IS APPEALABLE TO THE COASTAL COMMISSION, IN 
WHICH CASE THERE IS NO FEE.  IF YOU CHALLENGE A DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION IN 
COURT, YOU MAY BE LIMITED TO RAISING ONLY THOSE ISSUES YOU OR SOMEONE ELSE RAISED AT THE